t has been mutually agreed that our Company shall pay a License Transfer Fee of USD 50,000,000 (Fifty Million United States Dollars) 
and an amount corresponding to 2.5% (two point five percent) of the Net Smelting Revenue. 

The USD 50,000,000 (Fifty Million United States Dollars) license transfer fee shall be paid as follows: 

The first installment of USD 16,666,667.00 (Sixteen Million Six Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Seven United States 
Dollars) shall be paid as an advance to Türkiye Maden Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş. within no later than five (5) business days from the 
execution date of this Agreement, until the VAT exemption certificate is obtained by Türk Altın İşletmeleri A.Ş., 

The second installment of USD 16,666,667.00 (Sixteen Million Six Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Seven United States 
Dollars) shall be paid on 31 March 2027, 

The third installment of USD 16,666,667.00 (Sixteen Million Six Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Seven United States 
Dollars) shall be paid on 31 December 2028 or on the date gold production commences from the ore at the License Area, whichever 
occurs earlier, in three (3) equal installments. 

EUPWR 

Peak PV Solar Teknolojileri A.Ş., a direct division of Europower Enerji A.Ş.